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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total manufacturing capacity and turnover of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) during each of the last three years and the current year, unit-wise;
(b) whether the BHEL's capability to increase power is decreasing continuously for last few years, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) whether BHEL has any proposal/ proposes to augment its production/ functioning capacity by setting up of some new power projects and if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the lack of management capacity in BHEL is one of the major obstacle in achieving the targets and if so, the details thereof; and
(e) the corrective steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has established manufacturing capacity/capability to deliver 20,000 MW p.a. of main plant equipment for power projects in March 2012. Accordingly, total manufacturing capacity/capability during the past three years and current year stands at the same level, the Unit-wise details of which is given at Annexure-1. Further, the unit-wise turnover of BHEL during each of the last three years and current year viz. 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16 (till June 2015) is given at Annexure-
2.

(b): No, Madam. The inherent and core capabilities of BHEL have not decreased over the years.

(c): Presently, there is no proposal in BHEL to further augment its manufacturing capacity/capability to deliver from a level of 20,000
MW p.a. of main plant equipment for power projects. As regards augmentation of functioning capability, this is a continuous process in BHEL across different functions.

(d): No, Madam. BHEL has adequate manufacturing and managerial capability and this aspect is not a constraint in meeting of the targets.

(e): Department of Heavy Industry (DHI) as the administrative Ministry of BHEL undertakes review meetings with BHEL on a regular basis and through suitable interventions provides required support in taking up the issues with other Government Agencies /
Departments / Ministries / customers etc.

Annexure − 1
Manufacturing Capacity Unit/Plant wise

S. No. Manufacturing Unit / Plant of BHEL Product Unit Installed Capacity (Physical) :
FY 2012-13 to FY 2015-16
1. Heavy Electrical Plant, Bhopal Hydro Turbine & Generator MW 2,500
Steam Turbine MW 250
2. Heavy Electrical Equipment Plant, Haridwar Steam Turbine & Generator MW 13,020
3. Heavy Power Equipment Plant, Ramachandrapuram/ Hyderabad Gas Turbine & Generator MW 1,955
Steam Turbine & Generator MW 2,160
4. High Pressure Boiler Plant, Trichy Boiler & Valves equivalent to MW 15,135

Annexure − 2
TURNOVER - DIVISIONWISE : BHEL
Rs. Crores
DIVISION 2015-16
- Upto June 15
(Prov.) 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
HEP, BHOPAL 698 3678 4592 4746
HEEP, HARIDWAR 401 3545 6893 6536
HPEP, HYDERABAD 379 3304 5221 6492
HPBP, TRICHY 934 7417 9330 14936


POWER GROUP 1082 7130 7455 8398
BAP, RANIPET 173 1557 2022 3712
EDN, BANGALORE 261 1456 1556 1720
TP, JHANSI 134 707 1117 1371
ISG, BANGALORE 201 806 1025 1165
TBG, NOIDA 125 557 555 631
PE&SD, HYDERABAD 35 207 204 510
CFFP, HARIDWAR 49 417 467 516
EPD, BANGALORE 64 310 333 321
IP, JAGDISHPUR 15 141 150 170
HERP, VARANASI 21 340 403 400
IVP, GOINDWAL 17 102 168 228
CFP, RUDRAPUR 26 128 200 211
EMRP, MUMBAI 4 43 33 81
CSU, JAGDISHPUR 16 104 111 142
FP, JAGDISHPUR 10 50 35 16
RMSG, BHOPAL 32 120 111 -
HPVP, VIZAG 10 70 156 -

BHEL 4506 30947 40338 50156
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